

MACC 294/2017 (R-338/2017)

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti (In-Charge)
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 20

Dated- 25.08.2023

Today is fixed for framing of issues .

Regular P.O has been transferred. Additional District & Sessions Judge 4th Court, Krishnanagar ,Nadia is In charge.

Both parties file separate haziras through lawyer.

It appears on perusal of case record that issues are already framed on 03.09.2019 and kept with the case record.

No further issues are required in this case .

Accordingly fix 15-12-2023 for P.H .

D/C

**Sd/-Smt S. Nandy Chakrabarti
District Judge, Nadia
(In-Charge)**