

MACC 294/2017 (R-338/2017)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 21

Dated- 15.12.2023

Today is fixed for P.H .

Both the parties file separate haziras through lawyer.

Petitioners file affidavit in chief of Banbasini Sarkar along with some documents with a firisti . Let the same be kept with the case record .

Petitioner files a prayer for time for hearing on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Accordingly fix **05.04.2024** for P.H .

D/C

Sd/- S.Sen

Member

M.A.C.C. Tribunal , Nadia