

MACC 294 of 2017 (R-338/2017)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No-23

Dated- 08-07-2024

Today is fixed for P.H .

Parties files separate haziras through their respective lawyers.

Petitioner files another petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Petitioner files summons to witness through registered post along with a prayer for issuing the same on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 09-12-2024 for P.H .

D/C

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

District Judge , Nadia