

MACC 294 of 2017 (R-338/2017)

Present : Sri Subhankar Sen

District Judge, Nadia

Order No-24

Dated- 09.12.2024

Today is fixed for P.H.

Parties file separate haziras through lawyer .

Petitioner also files hazira of two witnesses namely Bonobasi Sarkar & Narendranath Chakraborty along with documents with firisti . Witness namely Bonobasi Sarkar is duly examined & cross examined in full as PW 1 and discharged .Also the witness namely Narendranath Chakraborty is duly examined as PW 2 and his examination in chief is deferred on prayer of the petitioner.

During the examination of PW 1 the signature of PW 1 on the affidavit in chief , her aadhar card , aadhar card of Dipak Sarkar & Sudipta Sarkar,aadhar card of her deceased husband are marked as Ext 1, Ext 2, Ext 3,Ext 4, Ext 5 respectively. Also the photocopy of aadhar card of her daughter Dipika Sannyasi is marked as “X” for identification. During her examination in chief the certified true copy of FIR,written complaint, P.M report , photocopy of Insurance policy certificate are marked as Ext 6, Ext 7 & Ext 8 respectively. Also the certificate dated 21.07.2008 issued by the Pradhan Belgharia I G.P Is marked as “X1” for identification is marked as “X” for identification.

Fix 10.03.2025 for further evidence of PW 2.

D/C

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

District Judge, Nadia