

MACC 294 of 2017 (R-338/2017)

**Present : Smt. Sushmita Gayen
District Judge, Nadia
(In-Charge)**

Order No. 29

Dt. 11.07.2025

Regular P.O is on leave .Ld Additional District Judge
4th Court Krishnagar ,Nadia is In-charge .

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW 2.

Parties file separate haziras through their respective Ld.
lawyers .

O.P files a prayer for time for steps on the ground stated
therein. The prayer is also considered & allowed.

Fix 03-12-2025 for further evidence of PW 2.

D/C

Sd/-
District Judge, Nadia
(In-Charge)

Sd/-Smt. S. Gayen
District Judge, Nadia
(In-Charge)